WAC 468-06-050 Public records officer. The department's public records officer is designated by the department as the person responsible for implementing the department's rules and regulations, for acknowledging receipt of public records requests, and for coordinating with staff statewide to identify, gather, and release public records in compliance with the public records disclosure requirements. The department's public records officer also serves as the commission's public records officer.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 42.56.040. WSR 19-24-068, § 468-06-050, filed 11/27/19, effective 12/28/19. Statutory Authority: Chapter 42.56 RCW. WSR 15-24-130, § 468-06-050, filed 12/2/15, effective 1/2/16. Statutory Authority: Chapters 42.17, 42.56 RCW. WSR 08-16-030, § 468-06-050, filed 7/29/08, effective 8/29/08. Statutory Authority: RCW 42.17.250 through 42.17.340. WSR 89-17-047 (Order 120), § 468-06-050, filed 8/14/89, effective 9/14/89. Statutory Authority: RCW 42.17.250 through 42.17.350. WSR 81-11-035 (Order 62), § 468-06-050, filed 5/19/81. Statutory Authority: 1977 ex.s. c 151. WSR 79-01-033 (DOT Order 10 and Comm. Order 1, Resolution No. 13), § 468-06-050, filed 12/20/78. Formerly WAC 252-03-040.]